(ii) Total Estimated Value: 
Major Defense Equipment* $575 million. 
Other $125 million. 
Total $700 million. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Two hundred sixty-five (265) AGM–88G Ad-

vanced Anti-Radiation Guided Missiles—Ex-
tended Range (AARGM-ER) All Up Rounds 
(AUR) (includes fifteen (15) Fly-to-Buy 
Rounds). 

Eight (8) AGM–88G AARGM-ER Guidance 
Sections (spares). 

Eight (8) AGM–88G AARGM-ER Control 
Sections (spares).

[...]

(viii) Date Report Delivered to Congress: 
April 24, 2024. 

* As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 
The Netherlands—Advanced Anti-Radiation 

Guided Missiles—Extended Range 
The Government of the Netherlands has re-

quested to buy two hundred sixty-five (265) 
AGM–88G Advanced Anti-Radiation Guided 
Missiles—Extended Range (AARGM–ER) All 
Up Rounds (AUR) (includes fifteen (15) Fly- 
to-Buy Rounds); eight (8) AGM–88G AARGM– 
ER Guidance Sections (spares); and eight (8) 
AGM–88G AARGM–ER Control Sections